1/483086/2024

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM TRANSFORMATION AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTEMNT DISPUR, GUWAHATI ::: 781006

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

ECF No.226365/320: Subject to discharge without notice and without assigning any reason thereof, the following candidates, on the recommendation of the Assam Public Service Commission, Assam, are hereby appointed temporarily to the post of Inspector of Statistics in the Directorate of Economics & Statistics under Transformation & Development Department in the scale of pay of Rs. 22000-97000 with Grade Pay of Rs. 9700/- per month plus other allowances as admissible under rules with effect from the date of their joining and until further orders. They are posted at the places shown against their names in the following table.

The appointees will be governed by "New Defined Contribution Pension Scheme" as per Finance (Budget) Department's O.M. No.BW.7/2008/Pt/40 dated 06/10/2009 and will have to furnish an undertaking to that effect to the concerned authority along with the joining report.

| SI. No. | Name of candidates | Place of posting |
|------------|---|--|
| 1 | Shri Mintu Pathak C/o Dilip Kumar Pathak House No.1 , Purbachal Path Mother Teresa Road, Narengi Tiniali, Guwahati - 781026, Mob. No 7002274153 | Deputy Director of Economics & Statistics, Nagaon |
| 2 | Shri Nishant Kashyap C/O- Nand Kishor Shah, Ward No.7, CR Das Road, Dhubri- 783301, Mob. No 9435754702 | Deputy Director of Economics & Statistics, Goalpara |
| | Shri Hirak Jyoti Das C/o Prasanna Das, Vill- Raipat P.OPanitema P.S- Kamalpur, Kamprup- 781101, Mob. No 8486160315 | Director of Economics & Statistics, HQ |
| 4 | Smti. Gargi Borah Vill- Barhampur Hazarika Chuck, P.O Barhampur, P.S Sadar, Nagaon-782102, Mob. No 8638622348 | Director of Economics & Statistics, HQ |

His/Her inter-se-seniority will be fixed later on.

(Reena Mech,ACS)
Secretary to the Government of Assam
Transformation & Development Department

Memo **ECF No.226365/320-A** Copy to:

1. PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, for kind appraisal of Chief Secretary.

PLAN-11022/7/2022-GEN-PandD-Transformation and Development

- 1/483086/2024 2. Secretary Co-ordination to Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur, for kind appraisal of Chief Secretary.
 - 3. Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamagaon, Beltola, Guwahati.
 - 4. Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Khanapara Ghy-22 for information.
 - 5. District Commissioner, for information.
 - 6. Director of Economics & Statistics, Assam for kind information and necessary action.
 - 7. Deputy Director of Economics & Statistics, Nagaon for kind information and necessary action.
 - 8. Deputy Director of Economics & Statistics, Goalpara for kind information and necessary action.
 - 9. Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (SIU) Department for information.
 - 10. Treasury officer
 - 11. Candidate/Officer concerned......

He/ She should join in his/ her place of posting within 15 days from the date of issue of this notification, failing which his/her appointment will stand cancelled automatically.

By orders etc.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of Assam Transformation & Development Department